CHILDREN'S HOSPITAL BOND ACT OF 2004 [1179.10 - 1179.43]  ( Part 6 added November 2, 2004, by initiative

Proposition 61, Sec. 1, a bond act. )

CHAPTER 3. Fiscal Provisions [1179.30 - 1179.43]  ( Chapter 3 added November 2, 2004, by initiative Proposition 61. )

  Bonds in the total amount of seven hundred fifty million dollars ($750,000,000), not including the amount of any refunding
bonds, may be issued and sold to provide a fund to be used for carrying out the purposes expressed in this part and to reimburse
the General Obligation Bond Expense Revolving Fund pursuant to Section 16724.5 of the Government Code.